COMPANIES ACT 2006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003 (4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED

COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.
THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED
AH COACHING & DEVELOPMENT LTD
ALTOSNERES LTD
ANAIRO LIMITED
A.N.R AGRI LIMITED
ARCON ENGINEERING (SERVICES) LIMITED
BJ CABS (DROMORE) LTD
CARREN TRADING LIMITED
COCO DEVELOPMENTS N.I LIMITED
CONNECT BUILD LTD
CRANA CONTINENTAL LTD
EAT CLEAN LTD
ENVISAGENOW LTD
FERRY ENGINEERING LTD
GLO IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED
HOLVERDENES LTD
ISLANDHILL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
JAMES FITZPATRICK FUELS LTD.
JB CAR REPAIRS LIMITED
JUST DOG (N.I.) LTD
KINDON CONTRACTING LTD
KINRONE LTD
LEARNING SPACE GLOBAL LTD
LUCID K LTD
MACANDMAC LIMITED
MARK MILLAR ENGINEERING LIMITED
MCGURN ELITE SPORTS CONSULTANCY LTD
MERCURY TAXIS METERS LIMITED
MS STEEL SERVICES LIMITED
NANSERLONES LTD
NASG (NI) UK LIMITED
NFOGS LIMITED
93 TRADING LTD
NI002948 LIMITED
THE NORTHERN IRELAND POLICE FUND
NORTHWEB SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED
ONLESPAN CONTRACTING LTD
PL INVESTMENTS N.I. LIMITED
POSTOVLERS LTD
PROTURN PRECISION ENGINEERING LTD
QUAYMOUNT TRADING LIMITED
QUOEX LTD
RELONFERSES LTD
R-1TELECOM LTD
SECOND OPINION CONSULTANCY
SERVICES LIMITED
SELECT SHORT STAYS LTD
SPECTRUM WEALTH FINANCIAL ADVISERS
LTD
TROVARE SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LTD

DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

NI636604
NI643359
NI609363
NI637727
NI643189
NI616382
NI622999
NI642623
NI642671
NI609697
NI643387
NI643753
NI605229
NI630371
NI643928
NIO63743
NI642194
NI637993
NI636152
NI641557
NI643070
NI641926
NI647815
NI019434
NI602201
NI072830
NI638034
NI603088
NI643394
NI625236
NI615562
NI635223
NI002948
NI042342
NI637104
NI643946
NI617106
NI643288
NI059951
NI605435
NI643721
NI643390
NI639834
NI605793

NI628252
NI637268

NI610346

VWD BELFAST C.I.C.
WINDBINDEPO CONTRACTING LTD

NI642591
NI643944

SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION
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