## COMPANIES ACT 2006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1003(4) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS AGO.

	DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPAN	ILES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 68 DAYS	AGO.	
AH COACHING & DEVELOPMENT LTD	NI636604	VWD BELFAST C.I.C.	NI642591	24/04/2018
ALTOSNERES LTD	NI643359	WINDBINDEPO CONTRACTING LTD	NI643944	24/04/2018
ANAIRO LIMITED	NI609363			24/04/2018
A.N.R AGRI LIMITED	NI637727			24/04/2018
ARCON ENGINEERING (SERVICES) LIMITED	NI643189			24/04/2018
BJ CABS (DROMORE) LTD CARREN TRADING LIMITED	NI616382			24/04/2018
CARREN TRADING LIMITED	NI622999			24/04/2018
COCO DEVELOPMENTS N.I LIMITED	NI642623			24/04/2018
CONNECT BUILD LTD	NI642671			24/04/2018
CRANA CONTINENTAL LTD	NI609697			24/04/2018
EAT CLEAN LTD	NI643387			24/04/2018
ENVISAGENOW LTD	NI643753			24/04/2018
FERRY ENGINEERING LTD	NI605229			24/04/2018
GLO IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	NI630371			24/04/2018
HOLVERDENES LTD	NI643928			24/04/2018
ISLANDHILL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	NI063743			24/04/2018
JAMES FITZPATRICK FUELS LTD.	NI642194			24/04/2018
JB CAR REPAIRS LIMITED	NI637993			24/04/2018
JUST DOG (N.I.) LTD	NI636152			24/04/2018
KINDON CONTRACTING LTD	NI641557			24/04/2018
KINRONE LTD	NI643070			24/04/2018
LEARNING SPACE GLOBAL LTD	NI641926			24/04/2018
LUCID K LTD	NI647815			24/04/2018
MACANDMAC LIMITED	NI019434			24/04/2018
COCO DEVELOPMENTS N.I LIMITED CONNECT BUILD LTD CRANA CONTINENTAL LTD EAT CLEAN LTD ENVISAGENOW LTD FERRY ENGINEERING LTD GLO IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED HOLVERDENES LTD ISLANDHILL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED JAMES FITZPATRICK FUELS LTD. JB CAR REPAIRS LIMITED JUST DOG (N.I.) LTD KINDON CONTRACTING LTD KINDON CONTRACTING LTD LEARNING SPACE GLOBAL LTD LUCID K LTD MACANDMAC LIMITED MARK MILLAR ENGINEERING LIMITED MCGURN ELITE SPORTS CONSULTANCY LTD MERCURY TAXIS METERS LIMITED NANSERLONES LTD NASG (NI) UK LIMITED NFOGS LIMITED 93 TRADING LTD NI002948 LIMITED THE NORTHERN IRELAND POLICE FUND NORTHWEB SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED	NI602201			24/04/2018
MCGURN ELITE SPORTS CONSULTANCY LTD	NI072830			24/04/2018
MERCURY TAXIS METERS LIMITED	NI638034			24/04/2018
MS STEEL SERVICES LIMITED	NI603088			24/04/2018
NANSERLONES LTD	NI643394			24/04/2018
NASG (NI) UK LIMITED	NI625236			24/04/2018
NFOGS LIMITED	NI615562			24/04/2018
93 TRADING LTD	NI635223			24/04/2018
NI002948 LIMITED	NI002948			24/04/2018
THE NORTHERN IRELAND POLICE FUND	NI042342			24/04/2018
NORTHWEB SOFTWARE COMPANY LIMITED	NI637104			24/04/2018
ONLESPAN CONTRACTING LTD	NI643946			24/04/2018
PL INVESTMENTS N.I. LIMITED	NI617106			24/04/2018
POSTOVLERS LTD	NI643288			24/04/2018
PROTURN PRECISION ENGINEERING LTD	NI059951			24/04/2018
QUAYMOUNT TRADING LIMITED	NI605435			24/04/2018
OUOEX LTD	NI643721			24/04/2018
RELONFERSES LTD R-1TELECOM LTD	NI643390			24/04/2018
R-1TELECOM LTD	NI639834			24/04/2018
SECOND OPINION CONSULTANCY	NI605793			24/04/2018
SERVICES LIMITED				
SELECT SHORT STAYS LTD	NI628252			24/04/2018
SPECTRUM WEALTH FINANCIAL ADVISERS	NI637268			24/04/2018
LTD		VWD BELFAST C.I.C. WINDBINDEPO CONTRACTING LTD		
TROVARE SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LTD	NI610346			24/04/2018